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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2008  9:14:47AM

Assembly District 66

 43,444 PUBLIC COUNTER

 332 EMERGENCY

 2,831 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,914 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,224 

 34,081 THOMAS K DUANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,968 DEBRA LEIBLE (REPUBLICAN)

 2,356 THOMAS K DUANE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 GEORGE WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH PAPAZIAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,409 

Unrecorded  8,815 

Assembly District 67

 41,491 PUBLIC COUNTER

 306 EMERGENCY

 2,178 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,905 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,221 

 30,267 THOMAS K DUANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,406 DEBRA LEIBLE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,372 THOMAS K DUANE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 THOMAS GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,046 

Unrecorded  9,175 

Assembly District 74

 21,017 PUBLIC COUNTER

 25 EMERGENCY

 1,017 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 747 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,209 

 14,573 THOMAS K DUANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,239 DEBRA LEIBLE (REPUBLICAN)

 878 THOMAS K DUANE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 NO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MAYER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,693 

Unrecorded  4,516 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2008  9:14:47AM

Assembly District 75

 37,644 PUBLIC COUNTER

 312 EMERGENCY

 2,103 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,854 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,913 

 28,881 THOMAS K DUANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,395 DEBRA LEIBLE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,695 THOMAS K DUANE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIGHT-TO- LIFE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,974 

Unrecorded  7,939 

Page 3 of 4



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2008  9:14:47AM

Total for State Senator (29th Senatorial District) - New York County

 143,596 PUBLIC COUNTER

 975 EMERGENCY

 8,129 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6,420 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  163,567 

 107,802 THOMAS K DUANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,008 DEBRA LEIBLE (REPUBLICAN)

 6,301 THOMAS K DUANE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIGHT-TO- LIFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH PAPAZIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  133,122 

Unrecorded  30,445 
In one or more Election Districts in this contest, the number of votes reported exceeds the number of ballots reported.  See the attached 

discrepancy report.

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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